- (4.	- !	5		50
-----	----	-----	---	--	----

	<u> </u>	Attorney Docket No. 0584-1030					
Form P	TO-1595 RECC 04-2	5 - 2005 U.S. Department of Commerco U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 102	987969 uriginal documents or copy thereof.					
Addit	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Alain DARUT Jean-Michel BIDEAULT Michel HARDY tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GAZ DE FRANCE Address: 23, rue Philibert Delorme PARIS, France 75017 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): document is being filed with a new application, the extended A. Patent Application No(s). Addi	ecution date of the application is: <u>April 1, 2005</u> B. Patent No(s). tional numbers attached? Yes No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9.	is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy Castel April 15, 2005 Date					
	· ·	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					

04/18/2005 SMINASSI 00000026 11106519

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Y&T April 15, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 04/15/2005

WHEREAS,		
	Alain DARUT	
	Jean-Michel BIDEAULT	
	Michel HARDY	
	-	
hereafter refe METHOD FOR C DISTRIBUTING		invented certain new and useful improvements in TO A MAIN PIPELINE AND UNDERGROUND NETWORK FOR
(a)	for which an application for a	a United States patent was filed on
	, Appli	cation No,
(b)	for which an application for a	united States patent was executed on
	April 1, 2005	
WHE	REAS, GAZ DE FRANCE ,	
whose addres	ss is 23, rue Philibert Delorm	ne 75017 PARIS - France.
		desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa		and merces in
	·	ation of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
		od and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
		insfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
		·
		d the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
		ne United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the
		to the full end of the term for which said patents may be
		ame would have been held by applicant(s) had this
assignment a	and sale not been made.	
Applic	cant(s) hereby authorize(s)	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks t	to issue said United States pat	ents to said assignee(s).
Data (M. / O.)	11 (2:55	
Date O. / C	4/205.	(signature) Alain DARUT
Date O1-OL	- 2005,	A. Soool
		(signature) Jean-Michel BIDEAULT
Date	04/2005,	/signatura Minter I II A DDV
Data		(signature) Michel HARDY
Date	,	(signature)
Date		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 016478 FRAME: 0511